Crystal Unit (XRCGB-F-A Series)
  -For Automotive Applications-
Features and Structure
Applications
Small Size 2.0×1.6×0.7mm
High Performance
• 24 to 29.99MHz：±35ppm (-40 to +125ﾟC)
• 30 to 48MHz     ：±65ppm (-40 to +125ﾟC)

Frequency Shift
by Temp.
(-40 to +125ﾟC）
[ ppm max. ]
ESR
[ ohm max. ]
Frequency
Aging
[ ppm / Y ]
Load
capacitance
[ pF ]
Drive
Level
[ μW  max.]
XRCGB24M000F3A00R0 24.0000  +/-30 +/-35 120
+/-2 6 300
XRCGB25M000F3A00R0 25.0000  +/-30 +/-35 100
XRCGB26M000F3A00R0 26.0000 +/-30 +/-35 80
XRCGB27M000F3A00R0 27.0000  +/-30 +/-35 80
XRCGB27M120F3A00R0 27.1200 +/-30 +/-35 80
XRCGB48M000F5A00R0 48.0000 +/-50 +/-65 60
＊Additional frequencies to be added to product line up soon：27.6/30/40 MHz
Terminal Number
(1)(3) : Input / Output
(2)(4) : No Connect